OP \$40.00 3018931

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM328363

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maritec Industries, Inc.		01/07/2015	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Marine Sports, LLC	
Street Address:	20150 Independence Boulevard	
City:	Groveland	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34736	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3018931	STERLING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4078412343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-841-2330

Email: dsigalow@addmg.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Sigalow

Address Line 1: 255 S. Orange Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1401

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30823
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Sigalow
SIGNATURE:	/David L. Sigalow/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2015

Total Attachments: 1 source=10Z3029#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005436 FRAME: 0666 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS MARITEC INDUSTRIES, INC., a Florida corporation, whose address is

20150 Independence Boulevard, Groveland, Florida 34736, U.S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"),

is the owner of Trademark Registration No. 3018931 for the Mark STERLING (hereinafter "the

Trademark"); and

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR desires to assign and transfer all right, title and interest in the

Trademark to AMERICAN MARINE SPORTS, LLC., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Florida

limited liability company, whose address is 20150 Independence Boulevard, Groveland, Florida

34736;

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, for TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other valuable

consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest ASSIGNOR has in and to the Trademark, together with

the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

T. Robert Ackerbloom

Director/President/Secretary, Treasurer

\$\AIMDOC\$\MARITC\0030823\10Z0340,WPD

RECORDED: 01/08/2015